
Sier Disposables BV 

Kryptonstraat 8 

6718 WR EDE 

Declaration of compliance 

We hereby confirm that our products made of:  

 Plastic [PP, PS, PE, APET, PET or RPET ] 

 Bamboo  

 Paper  

 Wood 

 Sugarcane pulp and wood pulp  

 Coconut 

 Palm bark 

 

That are intended to come into food contact, do not exceed the legal limits of overall global migration as well as 

the specific SML migration, if the products are being used as specified in our catalogue.  

 

The items do not apply any danger to health or environment according to article 3 in Framework Regulation 

1935/2004/EC. The items are manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing 

practice. The plastic items comply with current EU-legislation on plastic materials and articles intended for food 

contact as described in Regulation 10/2011/EC and do not contain any dual use additive 

The products comply to the Dutch Warenwetbesluit Verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen and the German Deutsches 

Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFGB) 

 

Migration:  

Migration tests have been conducted according to the specifications set out in EC-directives 85/752/EC as 

amended and 82/711/EC as amended. The products can be use in the direct contact with fatty, dry and wet 

foodstuff.  

 

This declaration is valid for the products as described in our catalogue and delivered by us. The verification of 

compliance was performed based on the rules set out in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. Testing reports are available 

and will be disclosed to the competent authority. 

 

Ede, The Netherlands 

24-01-2018 

 

 
Albert-Jan van der Velde 
Directeur 

        Validity: until revocation and renewal  
  



Sier Disposables BV 
Kryptonstraat 8 

6718 WR EDE 

Verklaring van Overeenstemming 

Bij deze verklaren we dat onze producten, gemaakt van:  

 plastic [PP, PS, PE, APET, PET or RPET ] 

 Bamboe  

 Papier  

 Hout 

 Suikerriet pulp en hout pulp  

 Kokosnoot 

 Palmbast 

 

Die in contact kunnen komen met levensmiddelen voldoen aan de eisen voor globale migratie én de eisen voor 

specifieke SML migratie indien de producten worden gebruikt zoals beschreven in onze productcatalogus. 

 

Onze producten zijn ongevaarlijk in gebruik zoals beschreven in artikel 3 van Verordening 1935/2004/EG. De 

producten zijn vervaardigd volgens Verordening 2023/2006/EG [GMP]. Plastic gebruiksartikelen voldoen aan de 

vereisten van EU-wetgeving zoals beschreven in Verordening 10/2011/EC, er wordt geen gebruik gemaakt van dual 

use additieven. De artikelen voldoen aan de Nederlandse Warenwetbesluit Verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen en 

de Duitse Deutsches Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFGB) 

 

Migratietesten:  

De migratietesten zijn uitgevoerd volgens richtlijn 82/711/EG: regels voor migratietesten aan 

kunststofverpakkingen en Richtlijn 85/572/EG: simulanten voor voedsel in contact met kunststof. De producten 

kunnen gebruikt worden voor contact met vettige, droge en natte levensmiddelen.   

 

Deze verklaring is geldig voor de disposables zoals beschreven in onze catalogus en zoals deze door ons geleverd 

worden. De onderbouwing van deze verklaring uitgevoerd volgens Verordening 10/2011/EC.  Ondersteunende 

documenten zijn aanwezig en worden op verzoek aan de daarvoor bevoegde autoriteiten overhandigd.  

 

Ede, Nederland 

24-01-2017 

 

 
Albert-Jan van der Velde 
Directeur 
 

 
Deze verklaring is geldig vanaf de datum van ondertekening en vervangt alle voorgaande 
verklaringen met betrekking op hetzelfde onderwerp. 


